EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement
The Tamara Peacock Company Architects of Florida, Inc.
Package A: Hollywood Central Elementary School-P.001983, Everglades High School-P.001985, and
Silver Ridge Elementary School Elementary School-P.001984
SMART Program Renovations
RFQ 18-034C

PROJECT OVERVIEW:

Type of Contract:	First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement
Project Consultant:	The Tamara Peacock Company Architects of Florida, Inc.
Authorization to Proceed Date:	Pending Board Approval
Budget:	See Below

GENERAL OVERVIEW:

The purpose of this First Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement with The Tamara Peacock Company Architects of Florida, Inc., is to correct the name of the Project Consultant throughout the Professional Services Agreement executed on November 7, 2017.

At the time of execution of the Agreement, the Project Consultant was incorrectly identified as "The Tamara Peacock Company." The correct legal name of the Project Consultant is "The Tamara Peacock Company Architects of Florida, Inc." This Amendment corrects the legal name of the Project Consultant.

This Amendment has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

For the latest Bond Oversight Committee Quarterly Report information regarding these projects: click here for Hollywood Central Elementary School; click here for Everglades High School; and click here for Silver Ridge Elementary School.